












TUSCANY PLAZA METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 
 2026 
 BUDGET MESSAGE 
 
Attached please find a copy of the adopted 2026 budget for Tuscany Plaza Metropolitan District. 
 
Tuscany Plaza Metropolitan District has adopted a budget for three separate funds, a General Fund 
to provide for the payment of operating and maintenance expenditures; a Capital Projects Fund to 
provide for estimated infrastructure costs that are to be built for the benefit of the district; and a 
Debt Service Fund to provide for payments on the general obligation debt. 
 
The district’s accountants have utilized the modified accrual basis of accounting, and the budget 
has been adopted after proper postings, publications, and public hearing. 
 
The primary sources of revenue for the district in 2026 will be bond proceeds, developer advances, 
and property taxes from the imposition of a 36.500 mill levy on property within the district for 
2026, of which 10.000 mills will be dedicated to the General Fund and the balance of 26.500 mills 
will be allocated to the Debt Service Fund.  
 
 
 
 

 



Tuscany Plaza Metropolitan District 
Adopted Budget

General Fund
For the Year ended December 31, 2026

 
Adopted Adopted

Actual Budget Estimate Budget
2024 2025 2025 2026

Beginning fund balance 37,755$     35,566$       52,876$     33,284$       

Revenues:
Property taxes 52,156       52,205         52,205       46,522         
Specific ownership taxes 4,822         4,286           4,286         3,888           
Developer advances -                32,169         -                32,169         

Total revenues 56,978       88,660         56,491       82,579         

Total funds available 94,733       124,226       109,367     115,863       

Expenditures:
Accounting 500            3,000           1,500         3,000           
Insurance/ SDA Dues 6,142         3,000           6,000         3,000           
Legal 11,781       13,000         13,000       13,000         
Water/utilities 4,800         4,800           4,800         4,800           
Management fee -                6,000           6,000         6,000           
Landscape 17,345       29,000         29,000       50,000         
Retention pond -                35,000         -                -                   
Repairs and maintenance -                -                   -                -                   
Miscellaneous 489            26,000         15,000       32,961         
Treasurer's Fees 800            784              783            721              
Emergency Reserve -                3,619           -                2,381           

-                -                
Total expenditures 41,857       124,203       76,083       115,863       

Ending fund balance 52,876$     23$              33,284$     -$                 

Assessed valuation 5,220,480$   4,652,090$   

Mill Levy 10.000         10.000         



Tuscany Plaza Metropolitan District 
Adopted Budget

Capital Projects Fund
For the Year ended December 31, 2026

 

Adopted Adopted
Actual Budget Estimate Budget
2024 2025 2025 2026

Beginning fund balance -$              -$                 -$              -$                 

Revenues:
Developer Advance -                -                   -                3,900,000    
Bond proceeds -                -                   -                4,500,000    

Total revenues -                -                   -                8,400,000    

Total funds available -                -                   -                8,400,000    

Expenditures:
Capital expenditures -                -                   -                4,180,000    
Repay developer advances -                -                   -                3,845,000    
Repay developer advances - int -                -                   -                375,000       

-                -                   -                -                   
-                -                   -                -                   

Total expenditures -                -                   -                8,400,000    

Ending fund balance -$              -$                 -$              -$                 



Tuscany Plaza Metropolitan District 
Adopted Budget

Debt Service Fund
For the Year ended December 31, 2026

 
Adopted Adopted

Actual Budget Estimate Budget
2024 2025 2025 2026

Beginning fund balance 317,529$   455,053$     458,036$   596,589$     

Revenues:
Property taxes 130,391     130,512       130,512     123,280       
Specific ownership taxes 12,054       10,463         10,000       9,884           
Transfer from Capital Projects -                -                   -                -                   
Interest income -                -                   -                -                   

Total revenues 142,445     140,975       140,512     133,164       

Total funds available 459,974     596,028       598,548     729,753       

Expenditures:
Bond interest -                -                   -                270,000       
Cost of issuance -                -                   -                250,000       
Treasurer's fees 1,938         1,959           1,959         1,850           
Trustee / paying agent fees -                -                   -                -                   

Total expenditures 1,938         1,959           1,959         521,850       

Ending fund balance 458,036$   594,069$     596,589$   207,903$     

Assessed valuation 5,220,480$   4,652,090$   

Mill Levy 25.000 26.500

Total Mill Levy 35.000 36.500


